2:53 PM Center Gate Estates Village Condominium Assoc. Section 3

10/11/23

Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

101 - Centennial Checking -7575

Reserves

105 - Centennial MM - 87591
109 - CD -Cadence 9704-9/11/23

Total Reserves
Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
108 - Accounts Receivabie

Total Accounts Receivable
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
300 - Petty Cash

Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity

301 - Owners Equity

Reserve Equity
301a - Fence (Pool)
302 - Ramada
303 - Walkways/Driveways
304 - Refurbishing
305 - Pool / Deck
306 - Paving-Resealing
308 - Road
309 - Irrigation
310 - Reserve Interest

Total Reserve Equity
Net Income
Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Sep 30, 23

38,116.73

214,722.41
12,390.28

227,112.69

265,229.42

-3,677.90

-3,577.90

261,651.52

200.00

200.00

261,851.52

8,174.69

360.00
2,523.57
69,706.10
57,474.67
14,451.67
7,425.97
45,469.03
17,418.08
5,112.55

219,941.64
33,735.19

261,851.52

261,851.52
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2:56 PM Center Gate Estates Village Condominium Assoc. Section 3

10/11/23 Transactions by Account
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2023
Type Date Num Name Split Amount Balance

Reserve Equity 217,127.98
301a - Fence (Pool) 320.00
General Journal 09/01/2023 28 664 - Reserves Exp 40.00 360.00
Total 301a - Fence (Pool) 40.00 360.00
302 - Ramada 2,409.86
General Journal 09/01/2023 28 664 - Reserves Exp 113.71 2,523.57
Total 302 - Ramada 113.71 2,523.57
303 - Walkways/Driveways 68,930.79
General Journal 09/01/2023 28 664 - Reserves Exp 775.31 69,706.10
Total 303 - Walkways/Driveways 775.31 69,706.10
304 - Refurbishing 56,801.04
General Journal 09/01/2023 28 664 - Reserves Exp 673.63 57,474.67
Total 304 - Refurbishing 673.63 57,474.67
305 - Pool / Deck 14,220.00
General Journal 09/01/2023 28 664 - Reserves Exp 231.67 14,451.67
Total 305 - Pool / Deck 231.67 14,451.67
306 - Paving-Resealing 7,425.94
General Journal 09/01/2023 28 664 - Reserves Exp 0.03 7,425.97
Total 306 - Paving-Resealing 0.03 7,425.97
308 - Road 44 ,963.96
General Journal 09/01/2023 28 664 - Reserves Exp 505.07 45,469.03
Total 308 - Road 505.07 45,469.03
309 - Irrigation 17,367.15
General Journal 09/01/2023 28 664 - Reserves Exp 50.93 17,418.08
Total 309 - Irrigation 50.93 17,418.08
310 - Reserve Interest 4,689.24
Deposit 09/30/2023 105 - Centennial M... 423.31 5,112.55
Total 310 - Reserve Interest 423.31 5,112.55
Total Reserve Equity 2,813.66 219,941.64
TOTAL 2,813.66 219,941.64
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2:50 PM
10/11/23

Center Gate Estates Village Condominium Assoc. Section 3
Reconciliation Detail

101 - Centennial Checking -7575, Period Ending 09/30/2023

Type Date Num Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 12 items

Check 05/17/2023 4143 Pomerleau Lawn & ...
Check 09/01/2023 4168 Pomerleau Lawn & ...
General Journal 09/01/2023 ACH Prokop PA (ACH)
Check 09/01/2023 4167 Universal Cleaning ...
Check 09/01/2023 4169 Dan Space

General Journal 09/05/2023 27 First Insurance
Check 09/05/2023 ACH Sarasota County Util...
General Journal 09/12/2023 14 Comcast (ACH)
Check 09/12/2023 4170 Center Gate Village 3
General Journal 09/14/2023 16

Check 09/25/2023 4172 Electric Supply
Check 09/28/2023 ACH FPL (ACH)

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 24 items

General Journal 05/17/2023 22 Pomerleau Lawn & ...
Deposit 09/01/2023

Deposit 09/05/2023

Deposit 09/06/2023

Deposit 09/06/2023

Deposit 09/07/2023

Deposit 09/11/2023

Deposit 09/12/2023

Deposit 09/13/2023

Deposit 09/15/2023

General Journal 09/15/2023 17

Check 09/19/2023 4171 Electric Supply
Deposit 09/19/2023

Deposit 09/20/2023

Deposit 09/21/2023

Deposit 09/26/2023

Deposit 09/27/2023

Deposit 09/28/2023

Deposit 09/28/2023

Deposit 09/29/2023

Deposit 09/29/2023

Deposit 09/29/2023

Deposit 09/30/2023

General Journal 09/30/2023 22R Pomerleau Lawn & ...

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 09/30/2023

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items

General Journal 10/01/2023 18 First Insurance

Check 10/02/2023 4173 Pomerleau Lawn & ...
Check 10/02/2023 4174 Universal Cleaning ...
Check 10/05/2023 4176 Lawn King Industries
Check 10/05/2023 4177 Pool Specialist Inc
Check 10/05/2023 4175 Howz It Flowin Agin
General Journal 10/09/2023 21 Comcast (ACH)
Check 10/10/2023 ACH Sarasota County Util...

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 4 items

Deposit 10/02/2023
Deposit 10/03/2023
Deposit 10/03/2023

Cir

XX XXXXXXXXXX

HKAEXXXKXXXXXXXXXXXXX X XXX XXX

Amount Balance
56,030.06
-750.00 -750.00
-2,021.00 -2,771.00
-560.43 -3,331.43
-115.00 -3,446.43
-82.61 -3,529.04
-9,961.82 -13,490.86
-119.35 -13,610.21
-2,840.31 -16,450.52
-1,059.00 -17,509.52
-19,122.80 -36,632.32
-175.78 -36,808.10
-316.74 -37,124.84
-37,124.84 -37,124.84
0.00 0.00
3,339.00 3,339.00
5,565.00 8,904.00
742.00 9,646.00
1,113.00 10,759.00
371.00 11,130.00
1,113.00 12,243.00
371.00 12,614.00
538.00 13,152.00
538.00 13,690.00
1,032.00 14,722.00
0.00 14,722.00
371.00 15,093.00
287.00 15,380.00
371.00 15,751.00
371.00 16,122.00
371.00 16,493.00
371.00 16,864.00
478.00 17,342.00
371.00 17,713.00
371.00 18,084.00
371.00 18,455.00
6.51 18,461.51
750.00 19,211.51
19,211.51 19,211.51
-17,913.33 -17,913.33
-17,913.33 38,116.73
-17,913.33 38,116.73
-9,961.82 -9,961.82
-2,021.00 -11,982.82
-115.00 -12,097.82
-1,300.00 -13,397.82
-737.00 -14,134.82
-55.00 -14,189.82
-2,842.49 -17,032.31
-143.37 -17,175.68
-17,175.68 -17,175.68
371.00 371.00
1,855.00 2,226.00
4,081.00 6,307.00
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2:50 PM Center Gate Estates Village Condominium Assoc. Section 3

10/11/23 Reconciliation Detail
101 - Centennial Checking -7575, Period Ending 09/30/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Deposit 10/10/2023 o 371.00 6,678.00
Total Deposits and Credits 6,678.00 6,678.00
Total New Transactions -10,497.68 -10,497.68
Ending Balance -28,411.01 27,619.05

Page 2



11:40 AM
10/11/23

Center Gate Estates Village Condominium Assoc. Section 3
Reconciliation Detail

105 - Centennial MM - 87591, Period Ending 09/30/2023

Type Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 2 items

General Journal 09/14/2023
Deposit 09/30/2023

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 09/30/2023

Ending Balance

16

Cir

Amount Balance

195,176.30

19,122.80 19,122.80
423.31 19,546.11
19,546.11 19,546.11
19,546.11 19,546.11
19,546.11 214,722.41
19,546.11 214,722 .41
19,546.11 214,722.41

Page 1



2:57 PM
10/11/23

Center Gate Estates Village Condominium Assoc. Section 3

Unit Owner Balance Summary
As of September 30, 2023

Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 > 90 TOTAL
4437 Prater Unit 4 0.00 371.00 -361.00 0.00 0.00 10.00
4445 Garcia - Unit 6 0.00 0.00 -371.00 0.00 0.00 -371.00
4451 Kozlowski Il Unit 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -297.00 -297.00
4454 Dennis Unit 17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -9.00 -9.00
4455 Liner Unit 9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -391.00 -391.00
4459 Schwied Unit 23 0.00 -371.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -371.00
4463 Bartell Unit 11 0.00 438.51 371.00 0.00 1,049.50 1,859.01
4463 Higgins Unit 22 0.00 -705.00 0.00 0.00 -628.00  -1,333.00
4479 Williams Unit 15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.09 3.09
4503 Currie Unit 25 0.00 -371.00 0.00 0.00 -330.00 -701.00
4513 Vogt - Unit 28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -371.00 -371.00
4521 Nye Unit 30 0.00 -371.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -371.00
4529 Desoiza Unit 32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -371.00 -371.00
4535 Gates Unit 33 0.00 0.00 -371.00 0.00 0.00 -371.00
4537 Hissam Unit 34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -492.00 -492.00
4555 Tillis Unit 38 0.00 371.00 0.00 -1.00 -371.00 -1.00
TOTAL 0.00 -637.49 -732.00 -1.00 -2,207.41  -3,577.90

Page 1



P.O. BOX 966
CONWAY, AR 72033
888-372-9788
www.my100bank.com

Member FDIC

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

EXCLUDE-PROKOP SOC

21369 0.8510 EX0.000 68 103 120787-02A**021369
L . 09/30/23
CENTER GATE ESTATES VILLAGE CONDO ASSOC HEKKKTSTE
OFERATING 5 IMAGES 24
C/O PROKOP, P.A. CYCLE-030
2011 BISPHAM RD
SARASOTA FL 34231
=** CHECKING *** 1492 ASSOC NOW
ACCOUNT NUMBER 0504187575
PREVIOUS STATEMENT BALANCE AS OF 08/31/23 .t ivnnrenaeneoannns 56,030.06
PLUS 21 DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS +vcececrunasannnans 18,461.51
LESS 12 CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS .uvivcrvvervnarvnnnnss 36,374.84
CURRENT STATEMENT BALANCE AS OF 09/30/23 ...t iiinnaneeanannss 38,116.73
NUMBER OF DAYS IN THIS STATEMENT PERIOD 30
CHECK TRANSACTIONS
SERIAL DATE AMOUNT SERIAL DATE AMOUNT SERIAIL DATE AMOUNT
4167 09/15 115.00 4169 09/13 82.61 4172% 09/29 175.78

4168 09/12 2,021.00 4170 09/14 1,059.00

00000009

CHECRING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS
v 09/01 Lockbox Deposit 3,335.00
08/01 Inv#9867 560.43
v 098/05 Lockbox Deposit 5,565.00
09/05 AC-SARASOTACOUNTY-UT BILL 119.35

NAME~CENTER GATE EST VILLA
ID-000083250599272
09/05 AC-FIRST INSURANCE-INSURANCE 9,961.82
NAME-Center Gate Estates Vi
ID-900~-98108459

.\ 09/06 REMOTE DEPOSIT 1,113.00
.V 09/06 Lockbox Deposit 742.00
\, 09/07 REMOTE DEPOSIT 371.00
\_, 09/11 Lockbox Deposit 1,113.00
N D9/12 XFR:miss deposit 371.00
09/12 AC-COMCAST 8535100-440945264 2,840.31
NAME-CENTERGATE *ESTATES
ID-2878058
\, 09/13 REMOTE DEPOSIT 538.00
09/14 XFR:ck to mm reserve 19,122.80
‘. 09/15 REMOTE DEPOSIT 538.00
\~ 09/15 REMOTE DEPOSIT 1,032.00
\\v 09/19 REMOTE DEPOSIT 371.00
X: 09/20 REMOTE DEPOSIT 287.00
.~ 09/21 Lockbox Deposit 371.00
\» 09/26 Lockbox Deposit 371.00
\_ 09/27 Lockbox Deposit 371.00
09/27 AC-FPL DIRECT DERIT-ELEC PYMT 23.13
NAME-CENTERGATE ESTATE VILL
ID-6703265071 PPDA
09/27 AC-FPL DIRECT DEBIT-ELEC PYMT 293.61

NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION



: P.O. BOX 966
CENTENNIAL CONWAY, AR 72033
888-372-9788
www.my100bank.com

Member FDIC

Centennial Bank

CENTER GATE ESTATES VILLAGE CONDO ASSOC

00000011

OPERATING
C/Q PROKOP, P.A.
2 /30/2
2011 BISPHAM RD **93*7572
SARASOTA FL 34231 IMAGES 24
CYCLE-030
Page 2 o0f4
CHECRING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
DATE DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS
NAME~-CENTER GATE ESTATES VI
ID-4122544762 PPDA
Qj 09/28 REMOTE DEPOSIT 478.00
\ 09/28 Lockbox Deposit 371.00
\ 09/29% REMOTE DEPOSIT 371.00
&\fos/zg REMOTE DEPOSIT 371.00
09/29 Lockbox Deposit 371.00
09/30 INTEREST PAYMENT 6.51
BALANCE BY DATE
DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
08/31 56,030.06 09/01 5¢,808.63 09/05 54,292.46 09/06 56,147.46
08/07 56,518.46 09/11 57,631.46 09/12 53,141.15 08/13 53,596.54
09/14 33,414.74 09/15 34,869.74 09/19 35,240.74 09/20 35,527.74
09/21 35,898.74 09/26 36,269.74 09/27 36,324.00 09/28 37,173.00
09/29 38,110.22 09/30 38,116.73
PAYER FEDERAL ID NUMBER......co0cocnveos 71-0009885
TINTEREST PAID YEAR TO DATE.......ccee.en 43.82

A

o

i



JUBUVULZ

P.O. BOX 966
CONWAY, AR 72033
888-372-9788
www.my100bank.com

Member FDIC

CENTENNIAL BANK
CONWAY,AR

Remote Deposit

This Deposit Tickat Has Been Generated Electronically

ACCOUNT: *****7575
PAGE: 3 of 4
CENTENNIAL BANK

CONWAY,AR

Remote Deposit

Thic Deposlt Tlcket Has Been Generated Electronically

This Deposit Ticket Has Been Genarated Electronically

Amount Amauni
082902787 504187575 0000111300 082802787 504187575 0000028700
09/06/2023 $1,113.00 08/20/2023 $287.00
CENTENNMAL BANK CENTENNIAL BANK
CONWAY,AR CONWAY,AR
Remote Deposit Remote Deposit
This Deposit Ticket Has Been Generated Electronically This Deposit Ticket Has Boen Generated Electronically
Amount Amoupnt
082902757 504187575 0000037100 082802757 B04187575 0000047800
09/07/2023 $371.00 09/28/2023 $478.00
CENTENNIAL BANK CENTENNAL BANK
CONWAY,AR CONWAY, AR
Remote Deposit Remote Deposit
This Deposit Ticket Has Bean Generated Electronically This Deposit Ticket Has Beon Generated Electronically
Amaunt Amarnt
082902757 804187578 0000083800 082802757 304187575 0000037100
09/13/2023 3538.00 09/29/2023 $371.00
CENTENNIAL BANK CENTENNIAL BANK
CONWAY AR CONWAY,AR
Remete Deposit Remote Deposit
This Deposit Ticket Has Been Genheratad Elecironlcally This Deposit Ticket Has Baon Generated Electronically
Amaunt Amonnt
082902757 804187878 0000033800 082902787 204187578 0000037100
09/15/2023 $538.00 09/29/2023 $371.00
f (1RAL A0
GENTENNIAL BANK | CENTER CATE ESTATES VILLAGE CONDO ASSOCIATION, SECTION 3 o 4167
CONWAY,AR . 1y B FORD sz
sl 91/2023 H
s
| PAYIOTE  Universal Cleaning Servioes, LLG 11500 §
Remote Deposit SR ° ¥ ?
H
H

g One Hundred Fifteen and 04400

Universal Cleaning Servicss, 1.1.C
4584 Webber Street

OQIARS

Sarasols, FL 94282 o~ . 3
o Qudldibut ),
MEMO o
Amount v 124
082902757 £04187575 0000103200 L "OOL LB BDAZHOZTSTE  SOLLBTHPSH
09/15/2023 51,032.00 09/15/2023 4167 $115.00
m—
CENTENNIAL BANK F CENTER GATE ESTATES VILLAGE CONDD ASSOGIATION, $ECTION S b 4168
CONWAY,AR et stamaze
SARASOTA, FL 3231
91472023 -
;
PAYTOTHE  pomereay Lawn & Landscape “2,021,00 3
Remote Deposit , OOEAC ¥ &
§ Two Thousand Twenty-One and 00/100 powsrs ¢
This Daposit Ticket Has Bean Generated Electronically } Pomerleau Lawn & Landscape ‘
4563 Mariotti Ct #102 H
Samsota, F1 34233 . e ‘ H

Amount

082902757 504187575 0000037100

09/19/2023

$371.00

< BN i P [Fa—
inv#10156A
wOOL1GEI 10B290E757E S0 LB757S¥
09/12/2023 4168 $2,021.00
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P.O. BOX 966
CONWAY, AR 72033
888-372-9788
www.my100bank.com

Member FDIC

CENTENIRAL B0 4 1 69
CENTER GATE ESTATES YILLAGE CONDO ASSUCIATION, SECTION 3
: s B Rl

it i

07112023

Shesnor  Dan Space § “a261
Edghty-Two and 614100°

:

058 Froeand Cay Pla
e
Saresota, FL 34233 R (ﬂ) ﬂ; P e
//’7/'42 et sl

Ry | . ey S

MEMO .l -
reimbursement - pool umbrellas
PO, ARG 104290275  50L 2875758
\,
09/13/2023 4169 S$B2.6
- =
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P.O. BOX 966
CONWAY, AR 72033
888-372-9788
www.my100bank.com

Member FDIC

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED
********t*********EXCLUDE_pROKOP

21407 0.4670 EX 0.000 68 1041

1SOC
120787-02A**021407

CENTER GATE ESTATES VILLAGE CONDO ASSOC
RESERVE

C/O PROKOP, P.A.

2011 BISPHAM RD

SARASOTA FL 34231

JFDIC g

T T

09/30/23
oRRERT5G |

CYCLE-031

*** CHECKING *** 1481 A3SSOC BKG MMA
ACCOUNT NUMBER 0504187591

PREVIOUS STATEMENT BALANCE AS OF 08/31/23 .. .....iiirinnrnnnn.

..... 195,176.30

PLUS 2 DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS +.eveenenrosnunanas 19,546.11
LESS 0 CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS +'i'vivvrvrvrnrnrocenens .00
CURRENT STATEMENT BALANCE AS OF 09/30/23 ittt iee it eneunannn. 214,722.41
NUMBER OF DAYS IN THIS STATEMENT PERIOD 30
CHECRING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
DATE DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS
09/14 XFR:ck to mm reserve 19,122.80
09/30 INTEREST PAYMENT 423.31
BALANCE BY DATE
DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE DATE BAT.ANCE DATE RBALANCE
08/31 195,176.30 09/14 214,299.10 09/30 214,722.41
PAYER FEDERAL ID NUMBER. ... .''oeueuonnnn. 71-0009885
INTEREST PATD YEAR TO DATE. ... 'e0eeuennun 3,051.93

NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION



